Percentage Distribution of the Questionnaire for the Routine Survey on

"Public Views on Current Cross-Strait Relations''*

Survey Date: July 1 to 5, 2015

Number of Effective Samples: 1,084

Sampling Error: £2.98%

Survey Commissioned by: Mainland Affairs Council, Executive Yuan

Survey Unit: Election Study Center of National Chengchi University

1. Do you perceive the Mainland Chinese government's attitude toward the ROC
government to be friendly or unfriendly?
(1) Very friendly (2) Friendly (3) Unfriendly (4) Very unfriendly (5) Don't know

/ no opinion
. : . . Dont know / no
Very friendly |Friendly Unfriendly  [Very unfriendly | . .
opinion
0.6% 24.3% 37.3% 19.4% 18.4%
24.9% 56.7% 18.4%

2. Do you perceive the Mainland Chinese government's attitude toward the ROC
people to be friendly or unfriendly?
(1) Very friendly (2) Friendly (3) Unfriendly (4) Very unfriendly (5) Don't know /

no opinion
i i . . Don't know / no
Very friendly |Friendly Unfriendly  [Very unfriendly | . .
opinion
2.0% 33.9% 33.1% 15.7% 15.3%

*

The survey results are weighted, with "percentage" calculations to two decimal
places and rounding to the last decimal place. The sum of the individual percentages
may therefore not equal 100%. The same calculation method was adopted in the

following tables without separate indication thereof.
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35.9% 48.8% 15.3%

3. Do you find the current pace of cross-strait exchanges to be too fast, too slow or

just right?
(1) Too fast (2) Too slow (3) Just right (4) Don't know / no opinion
Dont k
Too fast Too slow Just right c?n_t now /- no
opinion
29.1% 15.4% 44.8% 10.6%

4. Regarding relations between Taiwan and Mainland China, there are the following

different views of (1) Unification as soon as possible, (2) Declaring independence

as soon as possible, (3) Maintaining the status quo and unification later, (4)

Maintaining the status quo and independence later, (5) Maintaining the status quo

and deciding on independence or unification later, and (6) Maintaining the status

quo indefinitely. Which of these positions do you lean toward?

(1) Unification as soon as possible (2) Declare independence as soon as possible
(3) Maintaining the status quo and unification later (4) Maintaining the
status quo and independence later (5) Maintaining the status quo and

deciding on independence or unification later (6) Maintaining the status quo

indefinitely

Maintaining |Maintaining the|,, . . . . S .
Unification |the status quo|status quo and Maintaining |Maintaining the Declare Don't
as soon asland deciding on IENSSIAlS status quo and independence as know /
possible unification |independence or quo independence soon as possible no

later unification later indefinitely |later opinion
2.3% 7.4% 32.4% 25.0% 21.3% 4.0% 1.7%
2.3% 86.1% 4.0% 1.7%

5. The government advocates promoting peaceful and stable development across the

Taiwan Strait while maintaining the cross-strait "no unification, no independence,



and no use of force" status quo under the ROC Constitution framework. Do you

support or not support this policy position?

(1) Strongly support (2) Support (3) Do not support (4) Strongly do not support (5)

Don't know / no opinion

Strongly Suport Do not|Strongly do not{Don't know / no
support PP support support opinion
16.7% 55.5% 11.0% 6.7% 10.1%
72.2% 17.7 10.1%

6. Do you identify with the government's position on the "1992 Consensus of one

China with respective interpretations,” in which one China means the Republic of

China?

(1) Strongly identify (2) Identify (3) Do not identify (4) Strongly do not identify (5)

Don't know / no opinion

Strongly

Strongly do not

Don't know / no

. Identi Do not identify | . .
identify fy fy identify opinion
11.7% 38.0% 18.9% 13.8% 17.6%
49.7% 32.7% 17.6%

7. Do you support or not support the continuation of follow-up communication and

coordination on issues determined during the Meeting between Heads of
Cross-Strait Competent Authorities held by MAC Minister Hsia and TAO

Director in May this year (including Mainland tourist transits in Taiwan, the Trade

in Goods Agreement, reciprocal establishment of SEF-ARATS institutions,

repatriation of major economic criminals, and issues of long-term concern in

Kinmen, etc.)?

(1) Strongly support (2) Support (3) Do not support (4) Strongly do not support (5)

Don't know / no opinion

Strongly

Support

Do not

Strongly do not
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support support support opinion

13.0% 46.0% 15.8% 9.3% 15.8%

59.0% 25.1% 15.8%

8. The Mainland recently announced that it would implement a card-type Taiwan
Compatriot Travel Certificate which involves the Taiwanese people’s rights and
interests. The government asserts that the two sides should show each other
respect and take into account the people’s rights, interests and well-being. Do you

support or not support this position?

(1) Strongly support (2) Support (3) Do not support (4) Strongly do not support (5)
Don't know / no opinion

Strongly Suoport Do not|Strongly do not|Don't know / no
support PP support support opinion
21.1% 49.2% 11.3% 7.7% 10.8%
70.3% 19.0% 10.8%

9. Do you find participation by both sides of the Strait in international organizations
and activities to be conducive or not conducive to peaceful and stable

development across the Taiwan Strait?

(1) Very conducive (2) Conducive (3) Not conducive (4) Entirely not conducive
(5) Don't know / no opinion

\Ver . . |Entirel not|Don't know / no
y ) Conducive Not conducive y .

conducive conducive opinion

24.6% 48.6% 11.0% 7.5% 8.3%

73.2% 18.5% 8.3%

10. Do you find institutionalized cross-strait negotiations to be conducive or not
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conducive to pragmatically resolving exchange-related problems and maintaining

positive interaction?

(1) Very conducive (2) Conducive (3) Not conducive (4) Entirely not conducive
(5) Don't know / no opinion

\Ver ) . |Entirel not|Don't know / no
y ) Conducive Not conducive y .

conducive conducive opinion

16.8% 55.3% 11.1% 6.2% 10.6%

72.1% 17.3% 10.6%

11. The two sides are currently promoting the signing of a cross-strait tax agreement
to help cross-strait enterprises and individuals to avoid double taxation. Do you

support or not support this approach?
(1) Strongly support (2) Support (3) Do not support (4) Strongly do not support (5)
Don't know / no opinion

Strongly Support Do not|Strongly do not|Don't know / no
support support support opinion
20.1% 34.1% 15.5% 14.0% 16.2%
54.2% 29.5% 16.2%

12. The two sides are also promoting the signing of a Flight Safety and
Airworthiness Standards Cooperation Agreement to ensure the flight safety of
cross-strait civil aircraft. Do you support or not support this approach?

(1) Strongly support (2) Support (3) Do not support (4) Strongly do not support (5)

Don't know / no opinion

Strongly Suboort Do not|Strongly do not{Don't know / no
support PP support support opinion
34.8% 44.4% 5.7% 6.2% 8.8%

79.2% 11.9% 8.8%




13. Although legislation of the Cross-Strait Agreement Supervisory Act has not yet
been completed, do you support or not support for the cross-strait tax agreement
and flight safety and air worthiness cooperation agreement to accord with
stipulations of the Executive Yuan's draft version of the Act in reporting to the
Legislative Yuan, communicating to the public throughout each stage of the

negotiations, and undergoing national security review mechanism?
(1) Strongly support (2) Support (3) Do not support (4) Strongly do not support (5)
Don't know / no opinion

Strongly Suoport Do not|Strongly do not{Don't know / no
support PP support support opinion
23.9% 51.1% 7.8% 5.4% 11.8%
75.0% 13.2% 11.8%

14. The recently enacted Cross-Strait Seismic Monitoring Cooperation Agreement
and Cross-Strait Meteorological Cooperation Agreement enable the timely
catastrophe information exchange and early-warning. Do you think this would be
conducive or not conducive to protecting the lives and properties of people on
both sides of the Strait?

(1) Very conducive (2) Conducive (3) Not conducive (4) Entirely not conducive

(5) Don't know / no opinion

Ver ) . |Entirel not|Don't know / no
y ) Conducive Not conducive y .

conducive conducive opinion

35.1% 42.9% 8.2% 5.3% 8.5%

78.0% 13.5% 8.5%




